�
FTR-K1 SERIES
	 (a)	 Series Name 	 FTR-K1	: FTR-K1 Series
	 (b)	 Contact Arrangement	 A	 : 1 form A (SPST-NO)
	 	 	 C	 : 1 form C (SPDT)
	 (c)	 Coil Type / Enclosure	 K	 : Standard (400 mW) / flux free
	 (d)	 Nominal Voltage	 005 	 : 5 VDC,	 006  : 6VDC,	 009  : 9VDC	 012   : 12VDC
	 	 	 018	 : 18 VDC  	 022 :022VDC    	 024  : 24VDC 	 028   : 28VDC

l	VDE Glow-wire ignitablility test 775 (IEC60335-1) approved
Actual marking does not carry the type name : "FTR"
E.g.: Ordering code: FTR-K1CK012W	 Actual marking: K1CK012W
POWER RELAY
1 POLE - 12A
FTR-K1 Series
n ORDERING INFORMATION
	 FTR-K1	 C	 K	 005	  W	 -MA   	 – BG
[Example]	 (a)	 (b)	 (c)	 (d)	 (e)	 (f )	 (g)
RoHS compliant
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
�
FTR-K1 SERIES
n PART NUMBERS
Ordering Part Number Series Contact Coil Power Coil
Voltage
Contact
Material
Terminal
Pitch
FTR-K1AK005W-MA
FTR-K1
A: 1 form A
K:  400 mW
5
W: Ag-
SnO2 MA: 3.5mm
FTR-K1AK006W-MA 6
FTR-K1AK009W-MA 9
FTR-K1AK012W-MA 12
FTR-K1AK018W-MA 18
FTR-K1AK022W-MA 22
FTR-K1AK024W-MA 24
FTR-K1AK028W-MA 28
FTR-K1AK048W-MA K:  430 mW 48
FTR-K1CK005W-MA
C: 1 form C
K:  400 mW
5
FTR-K1CK006W-MA 6
FTR-K1CK009W-MA 9
FTR-K1CK012W-MA 12
FTR-K1CK018W-MA 18
FTR-K1CK022W-MA 22
FTR-K1CK024W-MA 24
FTR-K1CK028W-MA 28
FTR-K1CK048W-MA K:  430 mW 48
3.5mm pitch and silver tin oxide type
Ordering Part Number Series Contact Coil Power Coil
Voltage
Contact
Material
Terminal
Pitch
FTR-K1AK005E-MA
FTR-K1
A: 1 form A
K:  400 mW
5
E: AgNi MA: 3.5mm
FTR-K1AK006E-MA 6
FTR-K1AK009E-MA 9
FTR-K1AK012E-MA 12
FTR-K1AK018E-MA 18
FTR-K1AK022E-MA 22
FTR-K1AK024E-MA 24
FTR-K1AK028E-MA 28
FTR-K1AK048E-MA K:  430 mW 48
FTR-K1CK005E-MA
C: 1 form C
K:  400 mW
5
FTR-K1CK006E-MA 6
FTR-K1CK009E-MA 9
FTR-K1CK012E-MA 12
FTR-K1CK018E-MA 18
FTR-K1CK022E-MA 22
FTR-K1CK024E-MA 24
FTR-K1CK028E-MA 28
FTR-K1CK048E-MA K:  430 mW 48
3.5mm pitch and silver nickel type
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
�
FTR-K1 SERIES
Ordering Part Number Series Contact Coil Power Coil
Voltage
Contact
Material
Terminal
Pitch
FTR-K1AK005W-MB
FTR-K1
A: 1 form A
K:  400 mW
5
W: Silver
tin oxide MB: 5.0mm
FTR-K1AK006W-MB 6
FTR-K1AK009W-MB 9
FTR-K1AK012W-MB 12
FTR-K1AK018W-MB 18
FTR-K1AK022W-MB 22
FTR-K1AK024W-MB 24
FTR-K1AK028W-MB 28
FTR-K1AK048W-MB K:  430 mW 48
FTR-K1CK005W-MB
C: 1 form C
K:  400 mW
5
FTR-K1CK006W-MB 6
FTR-K1CK009W-MB 9
FTR-K1CK012W-MB 12
FTR-K1CK018W-MB 18
FTR-K1CK022W-MB 22
FTR-K1CK024W-MB 24
FTR-K1CK028W-MB 28
FTR-K1CK048W-MB K:  430 mW 48
5.0mm pitch and silver tin oxide type
Ordering Part Number Series Contact Coil Power Coil
Voltage
Contact
MBterial
Terminal
Pitch
FTR-K1AK005E-MB
FTR-K1
A: 1 form A
K:  400 mW
5
E: Silver
nickel MB: 5.0mm
FTR-K1AK006E-MB 6
FTR-K1AK009E-MB 9
FTR-K1AK012E-MB 12
FTR-K1AK018E-MB 18
FTR-K1AK022E-MB 22
FTR-K1AK024E-MB 24
FTR-K1AK028E-MB 28
FTR-K1AK048E-MB K:  430 mW 48
FTR-K1CK005E-MB
C: 1 form C
K:  400 mW
5
FTR-K1CK006E-MB 6
FTR-K1CK009E-MB 9
FTR-K1CK012E-MB 12
FTR-K1CK018E-MB 18
FTR-K1CK022E-MB 22
FTR-K1CK024E-MB 24
FTR-K1CK028E-MB 28
FTR-K1CK048E-MB K:  430 mW 48
5.0mm pitch and silver nickel type
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
�